SMC5000 Series
Surface Mount Common Mode Chokes
FEATURES
 RoHS compliant
 0.47mH to 4.7mH
 Surface mount
 Up to 0.7A IDC
 UL94 V-0 package materials

power supplies and telecom applications.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance, L1
(0.1V @ 100kHz)
Leakage Inductance, LL
(0.1V @ 100kHz)
DC Resistance,
R1
Current Rating3
(series
connection)
Isolation4
Max.Max.Typ.ToleranceNom.
mAΩμHμH%mH DC Vrms
SMC50474C 0.47
+50%/-30%
7000.300.400.2
500
SMC50105C 7000.300.400.21.00
SMC50225C 5000.400.600.252.20
SMC50475C 4000.700.800.44.70
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION2